

Date: 06.11.2024

To, The Manager Department of Corporate Services- Compliances National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051

Sub: Business Updates

Ref: Regulation 30(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, We would like to inform you that Company has onboarded a New Customer i.e. JK Tyre Industries Limited.

M/s JK Tyre Industries Limited a Listed entity at BSE and NSE and leading player in Tyre manufacturing industry and having presence across India and Globe. JK Tyre has been at the forefront in driving innovation and excellence in the tyre industry through introduction of ground-breaking technologies and products that cater to diverse business segments in the automobile industry. The Company provides end-to-end solutions across segments of passenger vehicles, commercial vehicles, farming, Off-the-Road and two & three-wheelers.

It is the first Indian tyre manufacturer to make Radial tyres for an entire range of vehicles– Truck/Bus, LCV, Passenger Cars, MUV and Tractors. JK Tyre was also the first to launch 'Eco-friendly -Green tyre', 'Dual Contact - Aquasonic tyre' and 'High-Performance Tyres' for motorsport in India. JK Tyre has been recognized for its sustainable manufacturing practices and has set goals to reduce its carbon intensity and become carbon neutral.

Our Company-"Brace Port Logistics Limited" is a service-based logistics company primarily engaged in the business of providing logistics services to our clients operating in the various sectors of the economy.

GST : 07AAJCB4185B1ZU CIN : U63030DL2020PLC372878 +91 11 41729003 (info@braceport-logistics.com A-182, Road No. 4, Street No. 5, Mahipalpur Ext. New Delhi - 110037, INDIA



We also provide various value-added services like Air Freight, Warehousing facilities, special cargo services and custom clearance services. Our company along have extensive network across the globe. We provide our services at a worldwide level where we cater for clients across the globe and even provide cross-border shipment facilities as well.

The Management of Company is aiming to capitalize this opportunity for the benefit of all our stakeholders and Investors.

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Brace Port Logistics Limited (Formerly Brace Port Logistics Private Limited)

Megha Verma Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer Membership No.: A63650

Place: New Delhi

GST : 07AAJCB4185B1ZU CIN : U63030DL2020PLC372878

